

## MEDIA ADVISORY

For Immediate Release June 14, 2022

## **DeAllous Smith**

Director of Communications & Technology communications@stonecrestga.gov

## City of Stonecrest to Inaugurate Jazzmin Randall Cobble as Second Mayor of Stonecrest

**Stonecrest, GA** – The City of Stonecrest will inaugurate Jazzmin Randall Cobble as the City's second mayor on Friday, June 17 at 7 p.m. The ceremony is free and open to the public. The inauguration and swearing-in ceremony will be held outdoors, and a limited number of seats will be reserved for guests with special needs or restrictions. Attendees are welcome to bring chairs.

**WHO:** Mayor-Elect Jazzmin Randall Cobble

**WHAT:** The inauguration ceremony and swearing-in for Mayor-Elect

Jazzmin Cobble.

**WHEN:** Friday, June 17, 2022 at 7 p.m.

Entry begins at 6 p.m.

**WHERE:** (Former) Sam's Club

2994 Turner Hill Road Stonecrest, Georgia 30038

###

## **About the City of Stonecrest**

The City of Stonecrest is located in DeKalb County, Georgia. The City operates under a Council-Manager form of government. The City is minutes from downtown Atlanta and Hartsfield-Jackson International Airport. Stonecrest offers residents a live-work-play community. The City is known for shopping and restaurants in The Mall at Stonecrest area. Residents and visitors can explore nature or hiking trails and cycling opportunities in the area.